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Former Name

Windsurfing Hawaii (N.Z.) Limited
Stapway No. 22 Limited

Homepack Oil (New Zealand) Limited
Subaru N.Z. (1988) Limited

West Energy (1988) Limited

Peter & Eunice Beveridge Limited
Merchandising Services Limited

Hogg Cathie Twenty Seven Limited

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

New Name

Hotworks Windsurfing (N.Z.) Limited
Parasol Holdings Limited

Houndsoft Systems Limited

Subaru of New Zealand Limited
Polycups (1990) Limited

Aquila Enterprises Limited

More Than Paper Limited

Northern Truck World Limited

A. G. BYRNE, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

Company
No.

AK. 230196
AK. 420900
AK. 427615
AK. 371448
AK. 382946
AK. 363584
AK. 340701
AK. 451615

3867

Date of
Change

25/9/90
24/9/90
24/9/90
25/9/90
21/9/90
24/9/90
25/9/90
24/9/90

ccl1448

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Auckland:

Former Name

Malolo Investments Limited

Uniform Landscapes Limited
Crossway Holdings Limited

Takapuna Towing Company Limited
Maintenance & Construction Limited
Hamelyn Group New Zealand Limited
Gulf Marine Brokerage Limited
Strauss Holdings (No. 56) Limited
Lab Shelf 67 Limited

Authorised Version Six Limited
March Developments Limited
Stainfab Equipment (NZ) Limited
Fitzpaine Investments Limited
Kreston Two Limited

Justin Case Forty Limited

Wah Shun Trading Company Limited
Interim Inn Corporation (No. 22) Limited
Operational Developments Limited
Electric Construction Coy Lighting Limited
Aklaw Number Seventy Six Limited
Lookz Corporation Limited

Kape Products Limited

Jerapigo Holdings Limited

Karioi Leatherworks Limited

Quinn Holdings Limited

Blue Envoy Limited

Crustacean Export Limited

Top Drawer Number Thirty Four Limited
Kreston Five Limited

T.T. Wimble & Co. Limited

Harshad & Jagdish Superette Limited
Share Buyers & Sellers Limited

West City Moulders Limited
Greenwood & Metson Limited

Harju Services Limited

Wood Real Estate (Papakura) Limited
Manurewa Motor Cycles Limited
Rodo Properties Limited

Rodo Investments Limited

Dente Finance Corporation Limited
Pican Services Limited

Nicholls Smith Finance Limited

Pan-Abode Distributors New Zealand Limited

New Name

James Imrie Wools Limited

Uniform Landscapes & Construction Limited

Gant International Co. Limited

New Zealand Steeplejacks Limited

Ready Mark Limited

Creditcorp Agencies Limited

Udanga Holdings Limited

130 New North Limited

Optical Suppliers Limited

Spraytech Coatings Limited

Delpak Electrical (N.Z.) Limited

Prepac Australasia Limited

SC International Nominees Limited

Anyhouse Group Limited

Constant Car Sales Holdings Limited

Willow Finance Limited

Fitness 2000 Limited

Panpac Marketing Corporation Limited

Novo Lighting Limited

Rakon Holdings Limited

Image Watches Limited

Kape Engineering Limited

Rakon Limited

Krome Leather Limited

Quinn International Limited

Striker Charters Limited

CMS Solutions (NZ) Limited

Group Eight Limited

Auradel Wholesale Limited

Graphimex NZ Limited

Jagdish & Jasvanti Enterprises Limited

Contact Advertising Limited

Regency Productions Limited

Greenwood Builders Limited

Weir Management & Personnel Services
Limited

Wood Nationwide Real Estate Limited

Manukau Lada Centre Limited

Transpecs Limited

Transport Engineers and Importers Limited

Fiscaltech Research Limited

Weston Personnel Consultants Limited

Smith Financial Services Limited

Panabode New Zealand Limited

P. A. M. GREEN, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

Company
No.

AK. 428192
AK. 465409
AK. 351096
AK. 117942
AK. 104884
AK. 326400
AK. 313213
AK. 461618
AK. 458658
AK. 466750
AK. 316709
AK. 288416
AK. 475109
AK. 470135
AK. 480006
AK. 472263
AK. 431880
AK. 430574
AK. 044952
AK. 480523
AK. 401340
AK. 355970
AK. 480247
AK. 320959
AK. 088233
AK. 439399
AK. 424635
AK. 448951
AK. 475246
AK. 033775
AK. 115038
AK. 095179
AK. 087162
AK. 391015
AK. 445084

AK. 088735
AK. 075578
AK. 441131
AK. 441132
AK. 463802
AK. 405809
AK. 397995
AK. 395129

Date of
Change

24/9/90
26/9/90
17/9/90
22/9/90
11/9/90

6/9/90
21/9/90
2/10/90
28/9/90
28/9/90
12/9/90
27/9/90
14/9/90
1/10/90
1/10/90
27/9/90
24/9/90
19/9/90
3/10/90
28/9/90

2/7/90
25/9/90
28/9/90

4/9/90
2/10/90
1/10/90
27/9/90
27/9/90
1/10/90
28/8/90
24/8/90

5/9/90
26/9/90

4/9/90
28/9/90

28/9/90
28/9/90
28/9/90
28/9/90
27/8/90
26/9/90
27/9/90
20/9/90

cc11439

Corrigendum

Take notice that the notice which appeared in the New
Zealand Gazette, No. 18, page 344 on the 3rd day of February

1988, should have read:

That Sundrop Holdings Limited CH. 365509 has changed
its name to Ecstasy Knightclubs Limited.

Dated at Christchurch this 17th day of December 1987.

L. M. KERR, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

cc11289




