NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

3867

		Company	Date of
Former Name	New Name	No.	Change
Windsurfing Hawaii (N.Z.) Limited	Hotworks Windsurfing (N.Z.) Limited	AK. 230196	25/9/90
Stapway No. 22 Limited	Parasol Holdings Limited	AK. 420900	24/9/90
Homepack Oil (New Zealand) Limited	Houndsoft Systems Limited	AK. 427615	24/9/90
Subaru N.Z. (1988) Limited	Subaru of New Zealand Limited	AK. 371448	25/9/90
West Energy (1988) Limited	Polycups (1990) Limited	AK. 382946	21/9/90
Peter & Eunice Beveridge Limited	Aquila Enterprises Limited	AK. 363584	24/9/90
Merchandising Services Limited	More Than Paper Limited	AK. 340701	25/9/90
Hogg Cathie Twenty Seven Limited	Northern Truck World Limited	AK. 451615	24/9/90

A. G. BYRNE, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

cc11448

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Auckland:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change	
Malolo Investments Limited	James Imrie Wools Limited	AK. 428192	24/9/90	
Uniform Landscapes Limited	Uniform Landscapes & Construction Limited	AK, 465409	26/9/90	
Crossway Holdings Limited	Gant International Co. Limited	AK. 351096	17/9/90	
Takapuna Towing Company Limited	New Zealand Steeplejacks Limited	AK. 117942	22/9/90	
Maintenance & Construction Limited	Ready Mark Limited	AK. 104884	11/9/90	
Hamelyn Group New Zealand Limited	Creditcorp Agencies Limited	AK. 326400	6/9/90	
Gulf Marine Brokerage Limited	Udanga Holdings Limited	AK. 313213	21/9/90	
Strauss Holdings (No. 56) Limited	130 New North Limited	AK. 461618	2/10/90	
Lab Shelf 67 Limited	Optical Suppliers Limited	AK. 458658	28/9/90	
Authorised Version Six Limited	Spraytech Coatings Limited	AK. 466750	28/9/90	
March Developments Limited	Delpak Electrical (N.Z.) Limited	AK. 316709	12/9/90	
		AK. 288416	27/9/90	
Stainfab Equipment (NZ) Limited	Prepac Australasia Limited SC International Nominees Limited	AK. 475109	14/9/90	
Fitzpaine Investments Limited		AK. 470135	1/10/90	
Kreston Two Limited	Anyhouse Group Limited			
Justin Case Forty Limited	Constant Car Sales Holdings Limited	AK. 480006	1/10/90	
Wah Shun Trading Company Limited	Willow Finance Limited	AK. 472263	27/9/90	
Interim Inn Corporation (No. 22) Limited	Fitness 2000 Limited	AK. 431880	24/9/90	
Operational Developments Limited	Panpac Marketing Corporation Limited	AK. 430574	19/9/90	
Electric Construction Coy Lighting Limited	Novo Lighting Limited	AK. 044952	3/10/90	
Aklaw Number Seventy Six Limited	Rakon Holdings Limited	AK. 480523	28/9/90	
Lookz Corporation Limited	Image Watches Limited	AK. 401340	2/7/90	
Kape Products Limited	Kape Engineering Limited	AK. 355970	25/9/90	
Jerapigo Holdings Limited	Rakon Limited	AK. 480247	28/9/90	
Karioi Leatherworks Limited	Krome Leather Limited	AK. 320959	4/9/90	
Quinn Holdings Limited	Quinn International Limited	AK. 088233	2/10/90	
Blue Envoy Limited	Striker Charters Limited	AK. 439399	1/10/90	
Crustacean Export Limited	CMS Solutions (NZ) Limited	AK. 424635	27/9/90	
Top Drawer Number Thirty Four Limited	Group Eight Limited	AK. 448951	27/9/90	
Kreston Five Limited	Auradel Wholesale Limited	AK. 475246	1/10/90	
T.T. Wimble & Co. Limited	Graphimex NZ Limited	AK. 033775	28/8/90	
Harshad & Jagdish Superette Limited	Jagdish & Jasvanti Enterprises Limited	AK. 115038	24/8/90	
Share Buyers & Sellers Limited	Contact Advertising Limited	AK. 095179	5/9/90	
West City Moulders Limited	Regency Productions Limited	AK. 087162	26/9/90	
Greenwood & Metson Limited	Greenwood Builders Limited	AK. 391015	4/9/90	
Harju Services Limited	Weir Management & Personnel Services Limited	AK. 445084	28/9/90	
Wood Real Estate (Papakura) Limited	Wood Nationwide Real Estate Limited	AK. 088735	28/9/90	
Manurewa Motor Cycles Limited	Manukau Lada Centre Limited	AK. 075578	28/9/90	
Rodo Properties Limited	Transpecs Limited	AK. 441131	28/9/90	
Rodo Investments Limited	Transport Engineers and Importers Limited	AK. 441132	28/9/90	
Dente Finance Corporation Limited	Fiscaltech Research Limited	AK. 463802	27/8/90	
Pican Services Limited	Weston Personnel Consultants Limited	AK. 405809	26/9/90	
Nicholls Smith Finance Limited	Smith Financial Services Limited	AK. 397995	27/9/90	
Pan-Abode Distributors New Zealand Limited	Panabode New Zealand Limited	AK. 395129	20/9/90	
P. A. M. GREEN, Assistant Registrar of Companies.				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

Corrigendum

Take notice that the notice which appeared in the *New Zealand Gazette*, No. 18, page 344 on the 3rd day of February 1988, should have read:

That Sundrop Holdings Limited CH. 365509 has changed its name to Ecstasy Knightclubs Limited.

Dated at Christchurch this 17th day of December 1987. L. M. KERR, Assistant Registrar of Companies.